

No.	Purpose	Expense	Total
1	Repairs - Firewood Store-room		
1	Cement 4 bags @ Rs. 375.00		1500.00
2	Bricks 500 @ Rs. 005.00		2500.00
3	Sand 1 bullock cart @ Rs. 1200.00		1200.00
4	Cement Window (jolly 5 @ Rs. 350.00		1750.00
5	Tin door 3' x 5' 1 No.		11350.00
6	Carpenter wages 3 days @ Rs. 700.00		2100.00
7	Mason –head 2 days @ Rs. 700.00 Helpers 2 Days @ Rs. 550.00 Ladies 2 Days @ Rs. 350.00	1400.00 1100.00 <u>700.00</u> <u>3200.00</u>	3200.00
8	Whitewashing and Painting- 4 ltr. + -labor		2850.00
			26450.00
2	Repair in ELM Guest Room Roof and steps broken due to heavy trees uprooted and fell down with their barks/trunks on the step/roof:		
1	Cement 5bags @ Rs. 375.00		1875.00
2	Sand 2 bandies @ Rs. 1200.00		2400.00
3	Bricks 1200.00 @ Rs. 005.00		6000.00
4	Mason– Head 3 Nos @ Rs.700.00 Helpers 3 @ Rs.500.00 Ladies 3 @ Rs.350.00 Materials Transport charges	2100.00 1500.00 1050.00 <u>950.00</u> <u>5600.00</u>	5600.00
5	Whitewashing and painting 4 ltr + labor .		2850.00
			18725.00
3	M. P. Hall – Permanent/Waterline		
1	PVC Pipes ¾"- 5 length @ Rs.230.00		1150.00
2	Other Spare parts approx.		1000.00
3	Transport Charge		200.00
4	Plumber Wages 6 members 3days @Rs. 650.00		3900.00
			6,250.00
4	New Tank Waterline fixing		
1	1" Pipe 5 Length @RS. 280.00		1400.00
2	Spare Parts		1500.00
			2900.00

3	Plumber Wages 4 members @Rs. 650.00 2 days		5200.00
4	Painting 20kg		1750.00
5	Painting Labor 4 @Rs. 650.00		2600.00
6	Transport Charge		200.00
			12650.00
5	Fire Wood cutting		
	9 Members @Rs. 650.00 /15 days		87750.00
6	JCB Electric Machine		
1	To remove the Trunk of the Trees 7 hours @Rs. 700.00/ per hour with Wages		4900.00
2	Driver Bale		300.00
3	Tractor Hire Charge for removing the Tree wan lid/ waste Branches/ garbage 3 days		6000.00
4	Machine for Cutting fallen trees 10 days/ @Rs. 700.00		7000.00
5	Driver Wages @Rs.800.00/ 10 days		8000.00
			26200.00
7	Wall Collapsed		
1	Bricks 2000@ Rs 5.00		10000.00
2	Sand 1 Tractor		5000.00
3	Cement 10 bags L+T @Rs. 400.00		4000.00
4	Transport Charge		200.00
5	Mason- Head 2 persons @Rs. 700.00/4 days Helpers 2 @Rs. 550.00 /4 days Ladies 2 @Rs. 350.00 /4 days	5600.00 4400.00 <u>2800.00</u> <u>12800.00</u>	12800.00
			32000.00
8	Replacing Tiles/ Bathroom and Toilets		
1	Cement tiles 10 ' 14 Nos. @Rs. 480.00		6720.00
2	Hard ware (Bolt, Nails, Washer etc.)		600.00
3	Labor Charge Mason and Helpers 2 days		3000.00
			10320.00
9	Other items electric /Cable line + wages		5500.00
10	Bamboo Ladder-big size 1- 21' small size 1- 15'	1800.00 <u>1200.00</u> <u>3000.00</u>	3000.00
		Total	228845.00

Abstract

I.	Rs. 26450.00
II.	18725.00
III.	6250.00
IV.	12650.00
V.	87750.00
VI.	26200.00
VII.	32000.00
VIII.	10320.00
IX.	5500.00
X.	3000.00

.....
Rs. 228845.00

Frolich Home 19.12.2016

Raja Manohara

Die angegebenen Rs 228.845,00 entsprechen in etwa 3.300,00 €.

Auflistung Kosten Sturmschaden Beseitigung nach Zyklon Vardha am 12.12.2016 im TELC Frolich Home Pandur (Tamil Nadu, Südindien).

Amy Carmichel – Hilfe für Kinder in Indien, c/o Winfried Stelle, Hetzblstr.17, 99631Weißensee/Thür.
Internet: www.amycarmichel.bplaced.net – Email: amycarmichel@web.de